Total  54,809  51,319  40,517  -   -   14,562

Council 2017

Cash and cash
equivalents

 14,779  14,779  14,779  -   -   -

Debtors and other
receivables

 7,721  7,721  7,721  -   -   -

Net settled financial
instruments

 10,121  19,996  -   -   -   19,996

Other financial assets:

-	 Term deposits with
original maturities
of greater than 3
months and remaining
maturities of less than
12 months

 35,000  35,000  35,000  -   -   -

-	 Local authority and
government stock

 3,741  -   -   -   -   3,741

Total  71,362  77,496  57,500  -   -   23,737

190   |   CHAPTER THREE   |   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

44.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISKS (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible market
movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Western Bay Council’s financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

INTEREST RATE RISK

2018
$’000

2017
$’000

NOTE PROFIT
-

100BPS
OTHER
EQUITY

PROFIT
+

100BPS
OTHER
EQUITY

PROFIT
-

100BPS
OTHER
EQUITY

PROFIT
+

100BPS
OTHER
EQUITY

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 1 (118)  118 (148)  148

Financial instruments 2 (104)  104 (101)  101

Other financial assets:

- Local authority stock 3 (17)  17 (17)  17

Financial liabilities

Derivatives - interest
rate swaps 4 (13,737)  4,378 (5,036)  4,683

Borrowings:

Debentures 5  1,000 (1,000)  1,300 (1,300)

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk (12,959) (17)  3,600  17 (3,985) (17)  3,632  17

EQUITY PRICE RISK
NOTE PROFIT - 10%

OTHER
EQUITY

PROFIT +10%
OTHER
EQUITY

PROFIT - 10%
OTHER
EQUITY

PROFIT +10%
OTHER
EQUITY

Financial assets

Other financial assets: (23)  23 (8)  8

- Quoted share
investments 6

Total sensitivity to
equity price risk  -   (23)  -   23  -   (8)  -   8

Explanation of sensitivity analysis
1.	 Cash and cash equivalents
	 Cash and cash equivalents include deposits on call totalling  $11,750,000 (2017: $14,777,906) which are at floating rates. A movement in

interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest income of $118,000 (2017: $147,779).

Derivatives
2.	 Financial instruments
	 Financial instruments include Te Tumu land purchase totalling $10.41m (2017: $10.12m). A movement in interest rates of 1.0% has an

effect of $104,141 (2017: $101,211) on the unrealised value of the financial instruments.

3.	 Local authority stock
	 A total of $1,723,000 (2017: $1,723,000) of investments in local authority stock are classified at fair value through equity. A movement in

interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect of $17,233 (2017: $17,233) on the fair value through other comprehensive income

4.	 Financial liabilities
	 Derivative financial assets not hedge accounted includes interest rate swaps with a fair value totalling $8.861m (2017: $9.66m). A